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69th Annual First Data 500

10/26/14Jamie McMurrayTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

18.954 99.905

Qualifying Round: 3

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 19.622 96.504 4 4 0.000 0.000

2 78 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Furniture Row/Denver Mattress Toyota 19.627 96.479 3 3 0.005 0.005

3 24 Chase Elliott (P) NAPA Chevrolet 19.636 96.435 4 4 0.014 0.009

4 21 Ryan Blaney (P) Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 19.700 96.122 3 3 0.078 0.064

5 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Ford 19.702 96.112 4 4 0.080 0.002

6 11 Denny Hamlin (P) FedEx/Walgreens Toyota 19.707 96.088 3 4 0.085 0.005

7 2 Brad Keselowski (P) Alliance Truck Parts Ford 19.712 96.063 4 4 0.090 0.005

8 77 Erik Jones # SiriusXM Toyota 19.772 95.772 4 5 0.150 0.060

9 42 Kyle Larson First Data Chevrolet 19.786 95.704 2 4 0.164 0.014

10 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 19.820 95.540 3 4 0.198 0.034

11 41 Kurt Busch State Water Heaters Ford 19.844 95.424 5 5 0.222 0.024

12 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst Chevrolet 19.947 94.932 3 4 0.325 0.103

Qualifying Round: 2

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 19.571 96.755 3 3 0.000 0.000

2 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Ford 19.608 96.573 2 2 0.037 0.037

3 41 Kurt Busch State Water Heaters Ford 19.661 96.312 3 3 0.090 0.053

4 24 Chase Elliott (P) NAPA Chevrolet 19.685 96.195 2 2 0.114 0.024

5 42 Kyle Larson First Data Chevrolet 19.685 96.195 3 3 0.114 0.000

6 11 Denny Hamlin (P) FedEx/Walgreens Toyota 19.691 96.166 2 2 0.120 0.006

7 78 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Furniture Row/Denver Mattress Toyota 19.696 96.141 2 3 0.125 0.005

8 2 Brad Keselowski (P) Alliance Truck Parts Ford 19.696 96.141 2 3 0.125 0.000

9 21 Ryan Blaney (P) Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 19.705 96.097 2 2 0.134 0.009

10 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 19.716 96.044 3 3 0.145 0.011

11 77 Erik Jones # SiriusXM Toyota 19.722 96.015 8 8 0.151 0.006

12 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst Chevrolet 19.734 95.956 7 7 0.163 0.012

13 4 Kevin Harvick (P) Busch NA Ford 19.736 95.946 5 5 0.165 0.002

14 18 Kyle Busch (P) M&M's Halloween Toyota 19.739 95.932 2 3 0.168 0.003

15 19 Daniel Suarez # ARRIS Toyota 19.746 95.898 4 4 0.175 0.007

16 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 19.751 95.874 2 8 0.180 0.005

17 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt Toyota 19.767 95.796 3 8 0.196 0.016

18 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 19.791 95.680 2 7 0.220 0.024

19 27 Paul Menard Libman/Menards Chevrolet 19.792 95.675 9 9 0.221 0.001

20 95 Michael McDowell ROHTO JOLT Chevrolet 19.793 95.670 3 7 0.222 0.001

21 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide Chevrolet 19.795 95.661 6 6 0.224 0.002

22 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank Ford 19.808 95.598 2 3 0.237 0.013

23 10 Danica Patrick Warriors in Pink Ford 19.833 95.477 4 4 0.262 0.025

24 48 Jimmie Johnson (P) Lowe's Chevrolet 20.126 94.087 1 1 0.555 0.293
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Qualifying Round: 1

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 19.631 96.460 3 3 0.000 0.000

2 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 19.658 96.327 5 5 0.027 0.027

3 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt Toyota 19.660 96.317 7 7 0.029 0.002

4 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst Chevrolet 19.667 96.283 4 4 0.036 0.007

5 95 Michael McDowell ROHTO JOLT Chevrolet 19.684 96.200 5 6 0.053 0.017

6 42 Kyle Larson First Data Chevrolet 19.694 96.151 5 5 0.063 0.010

7 2 Brad Keselowski (P) Alliance Truck Parts Ford 19.695 96.146 3 4 0.064 0.001

8 19 Daniel Suarez # ARRIS Toyota 19.708 96.083 5 5 0.077 0.013

9 18 Kyle Busch (P) M&M's Halloween Toyota 19.709 96.078 5 5 0.078 0.001

10 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 19.711 96.068 8 8 0.080 0.002

11 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 19.711 96.068 4 4 0.080 0.000

12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide Chevrolet 19.715 96.049 8 8 0.084 0.004

13 21 Ryan Blaney (P) Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 19.718 96.034 7 7 0.087 0.003

14 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Ford 19.721 96.019 2 2 0.090 0.003

15 78 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Furniture Row/Denver Mattress Toyota 19.725 96.000 6 6 0.094 0.004

16 27 Paul Menard Libman/Menards Chevrolet 19.727 95.990 7 7 0.096 0.002

17 10 Danica Patrick Warriors in Pink Ford 19.728 95.985 4 4 0.097 0.001

18 4 Kevin Harvick (P) Busch NA Ford 19.734 95.956 8 8 0.103 0.006

19 48 Jimmie Johnson (P) Lowe's Chevrolet 19.734 95.956 6 6 0.103 0.000

20 24 Chase Elliott (P) NAPA Chevrolet 19.742 95.917 3 3 0.111 0.008

21 77 Erik Jones # SiriusXM Toyota 19.755 95.854 7 7 0.124 0.013

22 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank Ford 19.756 95.849 7 10 0.125 0.001

23 41 Kurt Busch State Water Heaters Ford 19.757 95.845 11 11 0.126 0.001

24 11 Denny Hamlin (P) FedEx/Walgreens Toyota 19.760 95.830 4 7 0.129 0.003

25 3 Austin Dillon DOW Chevrolet 19.779 95.738 7 13 0.148 0.019

26 13 Ty Dillon # GEICO Chevrolet 19.791 95.680 9 11 0.160 0.012

27 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger ClickList Chevrolet 19.792 95.675 5 9 0.161 0.001

28 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts Ford 19.799 95.641 8 8 0.168 0.007

29 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans Chevrolet 19.810 95.588 8 8 0.179 0.011

30 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports Chevrolet 19.871 95.295 5 10 0.240 0.061

31 38 David Ragan TheHouse.com Ford 19.880 95.252 7 11 0.249 0.009

32 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers Chevrolet 19.885 95.228 11 11 0.254 0.005

33 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe Ford 19.916 95.079 9 10 0.285 0.031

34 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost Ford 19.921 95.055 7 12 0.290 0.005

35 83 Gray Gaulding # Autism Speaks Toyota 19.971 94.817 5 10 0.340 0.050*

36 23 Corey LaJoie # Schluter Systems Toyota 19.987 94.742 9 9 0.356 0.016

37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt hulu Chevrolet 20.027 94.552 8 12 0.396 0.040

38 51 Kyle Weatherman Lilly Trucking Chevrolet 20.226 93.622 9 9 0.595 0.199*

39 66 Carl Long(i) O.C.R. Gaz Bar Chevrolet 20.410 92.778 8 8 0.779 0.184*

40 7 Hermie Sadler Virginia Lottery Chevrolet 20.585 91.989 3 5 0.954 0.175*
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